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Twin Cities Healthy Start 
Minneapolis Department of Health and Family Support 
250 4th Street South – Room 510 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 

TCHS Hotline: 612-673-3048 
MDHFS: 612-673-2301 
Fax: 612-673-3866 
www.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/dhfs/healthy-start.asp  

 

Angela Watts, Program Director 
angela.watts@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
direct: 612-673-2622 
cell: 612-919-1918 

Amy Godecker, Research Evaluator 
amy.godecker@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
612-673-3931 

Brian Thomas May, Program Aide II 
brian.may@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
direct: 612-673-2608 

Grace Anderson, Project and Public Engagement 
Coordinator 
grace.anderson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
direct: 612-673- 3019 
cell: 612-618-2061 

Stacye Ballard, Project and Contract Coordinator 
Stacye.ballard@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
direct: 612-673-2643 
cell: 612-919-5697 

St. Paul Sites  
American Indian Family Center 

579 Wells Street 
St. Paul, MN 55103 
Phone: 651-793-3803 
Fax: 651-793-3809 

Kevin Martineau, Executive Director 
Kevin_martineau@aifc.net 
651-793-3803 x3003 

Jane Anderson, Bookkeeper 
jane_anderson@aifc.net 
651-793-3803 x3032 

Janice LaFloe, Associate Director 
651-793-3803 x3006 
janice_lafloe@aifc.net 

Maria McCoy, Family Services Manager 
maria_McCoy@aifc.net 
651-793-3803 x3015 

Sommer Green, Case Manager 
Sommer_green@aifc.net 
651-793-3803 x3022 

East Side Family Clinic 
860 Arcade Street 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
Phone: 651-772-9757 
Fax: 651-772-9959 

Bob Steele, CFO 
bsteele@westsidechs.org 
651-602-7537 

Janeth Guerra de Patino, Clinic Manager 
jpatino@westsidechs.org 
651-793-2270 

Patricia Brown, Outreach Worker 
pbrown@westsidechs.org 
651-793-2267 

Peg Shearen, Social Worker 
pshearen@westsidechs.org 
651-793-2265 
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Minneapolis Sites  
Broadway Family Medicine 

1020 West Broadway Avenue  
Minneapolis, MN 55411 
Phone: 612- 302-8200 
Fax: 612-302-8277 

Cody Christopher, Accountant 
chri1545@umn.edu 
612 624-9059 

Dawn Sosa, RN 
dsosa10@umphysicians.mn.us 
 
Dr. Lauren Giammar, Project Director 
giamm001@umn.edu 
612-302-8215 

Lori McPherson, Office Manager 
lmcphrsn@umphysicians.umn.edu 
612-302-8251 

Mary Linden, RN, OB Care Coordinator 
mlinden@umphysicians.umn.edu 
612-302-8252 

Paula Hastings, Outreach Specialist 
phasting10@umphysicians.umn.edu 
612-302-8212 

The  Family Partnership 
(formerly Reuben Lindh) 
1501 Xerxes Avenue North  
Minneapolis, MN 55411 
Phone: 763-521-3477 
Fax: 763-521-3893 

Betsy Bartek, Case Manager 
bbartek@reubenlindh.org 
763-521-3477, ext. 212 

Diane Haulcy, Chief Operating Officer 
dhaulcy@thefamilypartnership.org 
763-521-3477 x225 

Girma Yimam, Finance 
girma.yimam@mcwmn.org 
763-521-3477, ext. 203 

Indian Health Board of Minneapolis 
1315 24 Street East 
Minneapolis, MN  55404 
Phone: 612-721-9800 
Fax: 612-728-2039 

Amy Langenfeld, Certified Nurse Midwife 
alangenfeld@ihb-mpls.org  
612-721-9822 

Linda Roberts, Case Manager 
lsroberts@ihb-mpls.org 
612-721-9865 

Patrick Rock, MD, CEO 
prock@ihb-mpls.org 
612-721-9856 

Phyllis Johnson, Billing Director 
pjohnson@ihb-mpls.org 
612-721-9840 

NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 
1313 Penn Avenue North  
Minneapolis, MN 55411 
Phone: 612-543- 2500 
Fax: 612-302-4785 

Anne Marie Seward, Finance 
anne.marie.seward@co.hennepin.mn.us 
612-543- 2546 

Carla Lucas, Director of Nursing 
carla.lucas@co.hennepin.mn.us 
612-543-2630 

Dia Xiong, RN, Care Coordinator 
dal.xiong@co.hennepin.mn.us 
612-543-2639 

Jacqueline Coleman, Program Coordinator/Senior 
Social Worker 
jacqueline.coleman@co.hennepin.mn.us 
612-543-2605 

Roxanne King, Senior Community Health Worker 
roxanne.king@co.hennepin.mn.us 
612-543-2602 
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